WILLOWICK, COUNTY OF LAKE, AND STATE OF OHIO: 

Section 1. That the Mayor of the City of Willowick is hereby authorized to enter into the 

written contract with Comfort Control Systems for the provision of professional Service Preventative 

Maintenance Program in the amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Eight Dollars 

($5,998.00), in a form substantially similar to the Proposal annexed as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein, 

and to execute any and all documentation necessary to formalize the validity and implementation of that 

Contract.  

Section 2.  It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and